
Activities Booklet

Autumn Term

Senior School

Contains details of Senior School Activities arranged by the day of the 
week.

For Pupils and Parents

2018

Activities start in the second week of term and do not run in the last week of 
term unless staff indicate otherwise



Senior School Activities

Autumn 2018

Every day
Every day 1st Lunch 13:00 to 13:30 Available for years:

Speech & Drama*

 Mr & Mrs Truman

Small group drama class with LAMDA award.  This 
paid activity is open to all.  Mr Truman will tell you 
the time of the class - usually lunch time but some 
in evenings.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Speech & Drama Workshop

Wk A/B

Maths Help

 Maths staff

The perfect chance to sort out any Maths 
problems.  A different Maths teacher is available 
every day.  Drop-in as needed, please do not 
'book'.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Was common room

Wk A/B

Every day 2nd Lunch 13:30 to 13:55 Available for years:

Speech & Drama*

 Mr & Mrs Truman

Small group drama class with LAMDA award.  This 
paid activity is open to all.  Mr Truman will tell you 
the time of the class - usually lunch time but some 
in evenings.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Speech & Drama Workshop

Wk A/B

Every day Activity 1 16:15 to 17:00 Available for years:

Supervised Study

 Duty staff

A session of supervised silent study for Year 7 to 
11.  Available Monday to Friday.  Can be used ad-
hoc but please book if used on a regular basis.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Geography Room

Wk A/B

Every day Activity 2 17:00 to 18:00 Available for years:

Supervised Study 2

 Duty staff

A session of supervised silent study for Year 7 to 
11.  Available Monday to Friday.  Can be used ad-
hoc but please book if used on a regular basis.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Geography Room

Wk A/B



Senior School Activities

Autumn 2018

Monday
Monday 1st Lunch 13:00 to 13:30 Available for years:

DT Club

Mr Walters

DT Club.  Come and be inventive - develop your 
ideas further.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
DT room

Wk A/B

Monday Lunchtime 13:15 to 13:55 Available for years:

French Help Club Y7 - 13

Miss Bardy

Help for pupils in Years 7 to 13  from our 
Assistante Francaise.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY2 French Room

Wk A/B

Schola Cantorum

Mrs Kershaw

A specialist chamber choir.  See Mrs Kershaw to 
find out more.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Chapel

Wk A/B

Monday 2nd Lunch 13:30 to 13:55 Available for years:

EAL Exam Practice Club

Mrs Grossmann

Support club for EAL students taking exams. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
B7

Wk A/B

EAL Film Club Y7-10

Mrs Wan

EAL film club for years 7 to 10. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
B3

Wk A/B

Monday Act's 1 & 2 16:15 to 17:45 Available for years:

Drama Rehearsal Evenings

Mr Hussain

Drama rehearsals for the play and for GCSE and A 
Level exam classes will take place in the Drama 
Studio.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Drama Studio

Wk A/B

A Level Music Composition

 Mrs Kershaw & Miss Molloy

Support session for A Level students. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Music Room 1

Wk A/B
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Senior School Activities

Autumn 2018

Monday Activity 1 16:15 to 17:00 Available for years:

Art Club

Mr Hatter

An opportunity to produce works worthy of the 
Turner Prize.  Welcome to all Years.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Art Room

Wk A/B

GCSE Art Support

Mr Hatter

Support for Year 11 GCSE Art students in  Week B. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Art Room

Wk B

GCSE Computer Science

Mr Thomas

Support for GCSE Computer Science Year 11 pupils. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
EI3 Media Room

Wk A/B

Speech & Drama*

Mr Truman

Small group drama class with LAMDA award.  This 
paid activity is open to all.  Mr Truman will tell you 
the time of the class - usually lunch time but some 
in evenings.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Speech & Drama Workshop

Wk A/B

Chinese GCSE

Ms Yang

GCSE Chinese lesson. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY2 French Room

Wk A/B

French Help Club Y7 - 13

Miss Bardy

Help for pupils in Years 7 to 13  from our 
Assistante Francaise.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY2 French Room

Wk A/B

GCSE Physics  Support

 Science staff

An opportunity in Year 11  to gain some more help 
with Physics.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Science labs

Wk A/B

Football / Rugby Practice

 Mr Rowe & Mr Golby

Football / Rugby for Years 7 to 10, either Gym or 
Pitches.  Football 1st half of Autumn, then Rugby 
to 2nd half Spring.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Gym or Pitches

Wk A/B

Netball, Y7-13  (1st half)

Mmes Awdry & Smith

Netball squad practice.  Membership by selection.  
1st half Autumn, 2nd half Spring.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Courts

Wk A/B

Maths Support Y12

 Maths staff

Maths support for A level students in Year 12. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Maths Room

Wk A/B

Monday Activity 2 17:00 to 18:00 Available for years:

Chinese A Level

Ms Yang

Chinese A Level 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY2 French Room

Wk A/B

Basketball for Boarders

Mr Hepburn

Sport club for boarders.  Basketball, volleyball, 
tennis etc. according to the weather.  Day pupils 
by invitation.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Gym

Wk A/B
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Senior School Activities

Autumn 2018

Tuesday
Tuesday 1st Lunch 13:00 to 13:30 Available for years:

French Conversation Y10

Miss Bardy

French conversation and preparation for 
examinations for Year 10 pupils.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY2 French Room

Wk A/B

German Help Club

Frau Ebeling

German drop in Help Club for all years with Frau 
Covarr.  Pop in if you are stuck on any aspect of 
German.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY3 German Room

Wk A/B

Tuesday Lunchtime 13:15 to 13:55 Available for years:

GCSE Music Composition

Mrs Kershaw

Time for GCSE students to work at the computers 
on their compositions.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Music Room 1

Wk A/B

Tuesday 2nd Lunch 13:30 to 13:55 Available for years:

Art Club

Mr Hatter

An opportunity to produce works worthy of the 
Turner Prize.  Welcome to all Years.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Art Room

Wk A/B

EAL Speaking Club Y12/13

Mr Sandoval

EAL discussion and problem solving club for Sixth 
Formers.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
B3

Wk A/B

Chess Club

Mr Ringer

Open to all years and standards. Beginners are 
most welcome and will be shown how to play.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Maths Room

Wk A/B

Book Awards Club

Miss Blakey

Enjoy reading books on a theme which links up 
with other schools in the area. 
A great opportunity to read something you 
otherwise might not have thought about reading.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Library

Wk A/B

Big Questions

Miss Connell

Bring your big questions about life to our Parish 
Youth Leader.  Open to everyone from Y7 to 13.  
Ask and discuss!

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Parlour

Wk A/B

Basketball, Juniors

Mr Golby

 Basketball club for U12, 13 and 14.  Max 12. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Gym

Wk A/B

English Support

Ms Phipps

Support for English homework, coursework - or 
anything else that you would like help with.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Ei1 (English)

Wk A/B

Lego Club

Mrs Kitley

Lego club – If you enjoy Lego and making models, 
then come and have fun!

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Learning development

Wk A/B

Tuesday Act's 1 & 2 16:15 to 17:45 Available for years:

Drama Rehearsal Evenings

Mr Hussain

Drama rehearsals for the play and for GCSE and A 
Level exam classes will take place in the Drama 
Studio.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Drama Studio

Wk A/B
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Senior School Activities

Autumn 2018

Tuesday Activity 1 16:15 to 17:00 Available for years:

Duke of Edinburgh's Award

Mr Morris

A truly rewarding experience involving sports, 
community service and an expedition trekking 
through the local countryside.  There are costs 
involved in this activity.  Starts after half term.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
EI3 Media Room

Wk A/B

German Help Club

Frau Ebeling

German drop in Help Club for all years with Frau 
Covarr.  Pop in if you are stuck on any aspect of 
German.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY3 German Room

Wk A/B

Junior Singers

Mrs Kershaw

A choir for Years 7 and 8 with all styles of music 
and all welcome to come.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Music Room 1

Wk A/B

GCSE Chemistry Support

 Science staff

Support for Year 11 GCSE Chemistry students. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Science labs

Wk A/B

Badminton

 P.E. Staff

Badminton Club for GCSE / Squad.  Max 8. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Gym

Wk A/B

Maths Support Y13

Mrs Ringer

Support for Y13 A level Maths. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Maths Room

Wk A/B
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Senior School Activities

Autumn 2018

Wednesday
Wednesday 1st Lunch 13:00 to 13:30 Available for years:

German Conversation Y11

Frau Ebeling

Year 11 German conversation and revision club in 
preparation for GCSE exams

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY3 German Room

Wk A

Judo for Y7*

Mr Court

Learn or develop your judo skills with the masters.  
Prep to Y7.  This is a paid activity (£78 per term).  
Come along for a taster if you are interested.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Auditorium

Wk A/B

Wednesday Lunchtime 13:15 to 13:55 Available for years:

Eco & Sustainability Club

Frau Covarr

All welcome.  Projects will include working on our 
Eco-Garden and wildlife habitat as well as litter 
and recycling waste.  Starts at 4 pm.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY3 German Room

Wk A/B

Library Helper Club

Miss Blakey

Help the librarian keep the books in order in the 
library.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Library

Wk A/B

Robot Club

Mr Thomas

Build and program robots using the Lego 
Mindstorms system.  Open to all.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
ICT2/Red room

Wk A/B

Beechwood Orchestra

 Mrs Kershaw & Miss Molloy

This is a joint orchestra with the Prep and Senior 
Schoool, for anyone who plays an orchestral 
instrument.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Music Room 1

Wk A/B

Wednesday 2nd Lunch 13:30 to 13:55 Available for years:

EAL Reading Skills Club

Mrs Grossmann

EAL Reading Club for years 7 to 10. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
B7

Wk A/B

Choc and Chat Y7 - 9

Miss Gillespie

An informal chance for Years 7 to 9 to have hot 
chocolate and a chat with Miss Gillespie the 
school’s chaplain.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
RE Room

Wk A/B

RE Reading Club

Mrs Prodrick

Come and spend a quiet 30 minutes reading to 
support your Religious Knowledge or to develop 
the Spiritual side of your life. Useful for those 
wishing to extend their examination studies as well 
as those with a desire to deepen their Faith.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
B2

Wk A/B

Basketball for Seniors

 P.E. Staff

Squad practice session U15 / 16.  Members 
selected by staff, mixed. Max 12.  Starts 1:30 p.m.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Gym

Wk A/B

Football, Girls', Y7 - 9

Mrs Smith

Football club for girls in Years 7 to 9 with Mrs 
Smith.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Pitches

Wk A/B

Wednesday Act's 1 & 2 16:15 to 17:45 Available for years:

Drama Rehearsal Evenings

Mr Hussain

Drama rehearsals for the play and for GCSE and A 
Level exam classes will take place in the Drama 
Studio.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Drama Studio

Wk A/B
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Senior School Activities

Autumn 2018

Wednesday Activity 1 16:15 to 17:00 Available for years:

Art Club

Mr Hatter

An opportunity to produce works worthy of the 
Turner Prize.  Welcome to all Years.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Art Room

Wk A/B

Table Top Gaming Club

Mr Awdry

A tabletop strategy club where you have to use 
strategic thinking to out manoeuvre  your 
opponents.  We hope to explore a variety of rule 
sets and games over the course of the term and 
will include terrain and miniature painting 
workshops as required.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Art Room

Wk A/B

German Help Club

Frau Ebeling

German drop in Help Club for all years with Frau 
Covarr.  Pop in if you are stuck on any aspect of 
German.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY3 German Room

Wk A/B

Beat-Box Club

Mr Miran

Beat-box club - all welcome!  Come and give it a 
try.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Music Room 2

Wk A/B

Music Theory Support

Mrs Kershaw

Support for GCSE & A Level Music Theory. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Music Room 1

Wk A/B

GCSE Biology Support

 Science staff

Support for GCSE Year 11 Biology students. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Science labs

Wk A/B

Match

 P.E. Staff

Match night for sports teams against other 
schools.  Teams by staff selection.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Pitches

Wk A/B

Rugby Training, Senior

Mrs Smith

Rugby training for Y11 & Sixth Form - depending 
on match fixtures etc.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Pitches

Wk A/B

Music Theory

Mrs Kershaw

Music theory and accompaniments.  Support for 
those taking GCSE and A Level.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Music Rooms

Wk A/B
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Senior School Activities

Autumn 2018

Thursday
Thursday 1st Lunch 13:00 to 13:30 Available for years:

French Conversation Y11

Miss Bardy

Essential French conversation practice for Year 11 
GCSE French students with our Assistante 
Francaise.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY2 French Room

Wk A/B

German  Conversation Y10

Frau Ebeling

German conversation and preparation for 
examinations for Year 10 pupils.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY3 German Room

Wk A/B

Spanish Conversation Y10

Snr Villa

Essential  support for Year 10 in preparation for 
Spanish  GCSE examinations. With Sra Dominguez 
de Freitas

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY1 Spanish Room

Wk A/B

Chamber Music

Mrs Kershaw

Chamber music practice. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Music Room 1

Wk A/B

Thursday Lunchtime 13:15 to 13:55 Available for years:

Beechwood Jazz Band

Miss Molloy

An ensemble for students who play guitar, piano 
and any instrument with which you would like to 
explore popular music and jazz.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Music Room 2

Wk A/B

Thursday 2nd Lunch 13:30 to 13:55 Available for years:

Art Club

Mr Hatter

An opportunity to produce works worthy of the 
Turner Prize.  Welcome to all Years.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Art Room

Wk A/B

Textile and Craft Club

Mrs Pollington

Come and make a soft toy or a cushion for yourself 
or for a friend.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Textiles Room

Wk A/B

EAL Exam Practice Club

Mrs Grossmann

Support club for EAL students taking exams. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
B7

Wk A/B

Spanish Conversation Y11

Snr Villa

Essential conversation practice in preparation for 
Year 11 Spanish  GCSE Controlled Assessment.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY1 Spanish Room

Wk A/B

Choc and Chat Y10 - 13

Miss Gillespie

Choc and Chat with our chaplain Vickie Gillespie.  
No need to sign-up for this one, just drop-in.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
RE

Wk A/B

GCSE Science Support Y10

 Science staff

Support for Year 10 GCSE Science. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Science labs

Wk A/B

GCSE PE Support

Mr Rowe

Support for those taking GCSE PE. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
EI3 Media Room

Wk A/B

English Support

Ms Phipps

Support for English homework, coursework - or 
anything else that you would like help with.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Ei1 (English)

Wk A/B

Thursday Act's 1 & 2 16:15 to 17:45 Available for years:

Drama Rehearsal Evenings

Mr Hussain

Drama rehearsals for the play and for GCSE and A 
Level exam classes will take place in the Drama 
Studio.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Drama Studio

Wk A/B
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Senior School Activities

Autumn 2018

Thursday Activity 1 16:15 to 17:00 Available for years:

Art Club

Mr Hatter

An opportunity to produce works worthy of the 
Turner Prize.  Welcome to all Years.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Art Room

Wk A/B

Knitting Club

Mrs Newton

Fashion designer? Or just want to make that 
special gift?

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Library

Wk A/B

German Help Club

Frau Ebeling

German drop in Help Club for all years with Frau 
Covarr.  Pop in if you are stuck on any aspect of 
German.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
AY3 German Room

Wk A/B

Senior Rock Band

Miss Molloy

Rehearsal slot for band practise. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Music Room 2

Wk A/B

GCSE Science Support

 Science staff

Drop-in support for GCSE Science students. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Science labs

Wk A/B

Science Soapbox Club

 Science staff

Ever wanted to do a practical or experiment that 
didn’t come up in class?  Come along and ask and 
we'll see if we can do it.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Science labs

Wk A/B

Football Y11 - 13

Mr Rowe

Football for  Seniors (Year 10 and 11) and Sixth 
Formers.   Week B only.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Pitches

Wk B

Gym Club

Miss Parker

Pupils will be given the opportunity to explore 
using a variety of gymnastics apparatus and can 
improve their floor skills.  Years 5 to 8.   Six Seniors 
by staff selection.  Week A from 4 p.m.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Gym

Wk A

Maths Support Y12

 Maths staff

Maths support for A level students in Year 12. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Maths Room

Wk A/B
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Friday
Friday Lunchtime 13:15 to 13:55 Available for years:

GCSE History Support

Mrs Goodley

Support for Year 11 GCSE History. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
History

Wk A/B

Gospel Choir

Miss Molloy

Gospel choir for pupils in Year 11 and above. 7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Music Room 2

Wk A/B

Friday 2nd Lunch 13:30 to 13:55 Available for years:

Art Club

Mr Hatter

An opportunity to produce works worthy of the 
Turner Prize.  Welcome to all Years.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Art Room

Wk A/B

Creative Writing Club

Mrs Wright

'Words, words, words!' Creative writing club for 
budding authors to try out and share new ideas. 
Experiment with stories, poems, dialogue, plot and 
description, and how to 'hook' the reader with a 
brilliant opening line!

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Ei1 (English)

Wk A/B

Meet Fr. Peter

 Peter

Father Peter will be in school to answer any 
questions you may have.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Chapel

Wk A/B

Friday Act's 1 & 2 16:15 to 17:45 Available for years:

Drama Rehearsal Evenings

Mr Hussain

Drama rehearsals for the play and for GCSE and A 
Level exam classes will take place in the Drama 
Studio.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Drama Studio

Wk A/B

Friday Activity 1 16:15 to 17:00 Available for years:

Art Club

Mr Hatter

An opportunity to produce works worthy of the 
Turner Prize.  Welcome to all Years.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Art Room

Wk A/B
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Saturday
Saturday Morning 10:00 to 12:00 Available for years:

Irish Dancing*

Miss Peachey

Saturday morning class. If you are interested in 
this class speak to our Facilities Manager, Mrs 
Peachey.  1 hour class starting at 10 or 11 a.m.

7

8

9

10

11

12

13
Drama Studio

Wk A/B
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Senior School Activities Sign-up Procedure

If you should have any questions, suggestions or feedback then please do not 
hesitate to email:

Activities Coordinators:  Hilary Hobbs and Mark Thomas

mthomas@beechwood.org.uk

Please note that the paid activities require a notice period of a half term.  Fees for 
the following half term will be due if notice to cease the activity has not been given.

Pupils will be signing-up for their activity choices in school in the first week of term.  
So please take the opportunity to discuss their choices with them.  Please do not be 
concerned about applying too late and places running out.  Where there is a limit to 
membership, as in sports squads, this will be by staff selection.

It is expected that pupils in Year 7 to 10 will take part in at least two clubs or 
activities each week.

Pupils will print out their club list in school and then insert this into the special 
pocket in their planners.  Please check this list and sign it. 
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